-------- Original Message --------

Subject: 
Confirming August 23 Call on National Public Meetings on 

EMERGENCY Standards to Stop Dangerous Climate Change

Date: 
Wed, 26 Jul 2006 20:47:10 -0400

From: 
Mike Italiano <Mike@SustainableProducts.com>
To: 
Dave Hudson <DHudson@rtkl.com>, Michael.Bohn@BSHG.com, John 

Albrecht <JAlbrecht@cityofchicago.org>, Eric Corey Freed 

<eric@organicarchitect.com>, Ralph Bicknese 

<rbicknese@hellmuth-bicknese.com>, Lou Newett <LNewett@Knoll.com>, 

"Harrison, Phil" <Phil.Harrison@perkinswill.com>, Steve Castellanos 

<SteveC@quadknopf.com>, SMunro@cityofchicago.org, 

Andrea.Love@cityofChicago.org 

CC: 
Tim Nolan <Tim.Nolan@state.mn.us>, Mary Ann Lazarus 

<mary.ann.lazarus@hok.com>, Sherrie Gruder <gruder@epd.engr.wisc.edu>, 

Ginny Dyson <Virginia.Dyson@DMJM.com>, Lynne Barker 

<Lynne.Barker@Seattle.gov>, Diane Sugimura <Diane.Sugimura@Seattle.Gov>, 

Brendan Daley <bdaley@cityofchicago.org>, Steve Walter 

<SWalter@CityofChicago.org>, Doug Pierce 

<douglas.pierce@perkinswill.com>, Michi Pena <mpena@cityofchicago.org>, 

Sadhu Johnston <sjohnston@cityofchicago.org>, Pamela Martin 

<pmartin@cityofchicago.org>, Janet Brandt <jbrandt@weccusa.org>, Ed 

Carroll <ECarroll@weccusa.org>, Stephen.D.Lane@Citigroup.com, "Master, 

Richard" <rmaster@usg.com>, Lois Vitt Sale <Lois@PhoenixArchitects.biz>, 

Jeff Levine <JLevine@aia.org>
References: 
<44B7A47D.9020601@SustainableProducts.com> 

<44BD7708.7050205@SustainableProducts.com> 

<44BED3DE.30603@SustainableProducts.com>
Sustainability Leaders,

We've confirmed the Committee Officers' call on August 23 11:00 -11:30 

ET, to discuss the Chicago Sept. 11 & 12 National Public Meetings on the 

EMERGENCY SMART© Building Product & Zero Energy Building Standards.

The call in # & suggested agenda are below. 

FYI, attached is the draft announcement.  We are making corrections on 

it including the dates but welcome any comments at your earliest 

convenience.  Thanks for your participation and support!  With best regards,

Michael L. Italiano

President & CEO

Founder/Director/CEO Board, US Green Building Council

Market Transformation to Sustainability

1511 Wisconsin Avenue, NW

Washington, DC  20007

202-338-3131 p

202-338-2800 f

http://mts.sustainableproducts.com 

Accelerating the Global Market

Transformation to Sustainability

National EMERGENCY Standards to Stop Dangerous Climate Change 

Date:    Wed., Aug. 23
Time:    11:00 ET 
Call in:  605-772-3001 Code 70369# (enter slowly) customer support:  877-482-5838
Suggested Agenda

1.    Introductions
2.    Scope of SMART© Standard:  all products and materials in whole building environment (several thousand)
3.    Background on Draft SMART© Standard & Four Unanimous Ballot Votes.   See summary checklist, article, California Gold Carpet Standard which is identical to the Building Product Standard, and Flooring Checklist which will be used as starting point for Building Product Standard:  http://mts.sustainableproducts.com/SMART_Building_Product_Standard.
5.    Scope of Zero Energy Building Standard:  all buildings:  http://mts.sustainableproducts.com/Zero_Energy
4.    Purpose of Sept. Public Meetings:  solicit comment on drafts & discuss importance of Standards completion & adoption
5.    Procedures Followed:  American National Standard Institute Essential Requirements
6.    Key Standards Content:  SMART© reduces over 1000 pollutants including climate change & energy over the global supply chain.  Zero Energy uses efficiency, renewables & reverse metering.
7.    Anticipated Completion Dates:  Dec.  2006
8.    Adoption Process After Approval:  local and State government just like LEED, but also global capital markets
9.    Rational for EMERGENCY:   reduce rapidly rising annual energy costs, substantial climate change damages & global pollution
10.  Other?
